Contractor shall comply with the Contractor Safety and Security 
Requirements and Procedures in Exhibit “D”. 

2. Payment. For all services and incidental costs required hereunder, Contractor shall be paid in 
accordance with Exhibit “B” of this Agreement. The total payments to Contractor shall not 
exceed $2,546,980 (two million, five hundred forty-six thousand, nine hundred eighty dollars) 
over the three-year term of this Agreement. Such amount is not a minimum guarantee of 
payment through this Agreement.   

Contractor shall submit its bills in arrears on a monthly basis in a form approved by County's 
Auditor and the Sheriff-Coroner.